New Jersey State Bar Association - Municipal Court Committee
					Session Meeting
					April 22, 2019

MEMBERS IN ATTENDANCE
Kevin P. McKernan						Kevin@kmckernan.com
Jason Komninos 						jasontkesq@gmail.com
John Menzel							Jmenzel@menzellaw.com	
Miles Winder							Mswinder@gmail.com
[bookmark: _GoBack]Joshua Reinitz							Joshreinitz@gmail.com
Michael Hoffman						HoffmanLawMah@gmail.com
Lucia E. Perpina						Lperpina@perpinalawfirm.com
Albert J. Mrozik						mrozika@yahoo.com
Kenneth Vercammen						 kenv@njlaws.com
Elvin Perez							ElvinPerezLaw@gmail.com
					
MEMBERS ON PHONE
Joe Aryian								By Phone
Chavez M								By Phone
Ron Mandella								By Phone

CALL TO ORDER
Quorum in attendance



MEETINGS
A) Municipal Court practionees of the you discussion led by Kenneth Vercammen and Albert J. Mrozik.
	The nominees were as follows: 
Kevin C. Corriston 
Jim Trabilsy
Joshua Reinitz
David Specvack
Joe Rem
B) After discussion Joshua Reinitz was voted as Municipal Court President of the year.
C) The state of officers as proposed was nominated.
		* Michael Hoffman
		* Jason Komninos
		* Kevin P. McKernan
		* Lucia E. Perpina
D) Discussion concerning New Jersey State Bar Association 
	Meeting Seminar dates and times were announced.
	The Municipal Court Committee meeting will be Thursday at 3PM.
E) Discussion concerning the New Jersey State Bar Association Trustee  approval of amended 	briefs in cases of interest before New Jersey Supreme Court and section involvement in 	briefs.
F) Discussion concerning DRE.
G) Legislation discussion											* No Immediate legislation action.
H)  Discussion concerning Judicial response re Cassidy and review process.
I) Discussion concerning advertising.
J)  Motion to adjourn 
MEETING ADJOURNED
	

